• Ferrite core construction
• Low profile resin-shielded
• L×W×H: 4.2×4.2×3.0mm Max.
• Product weight: 0.25g(Ref.)
• Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
Description
• Operating temperature range: -40℃～+105℃ (including coil’s self temperature rise)
• Storage temperature range: -40℃～+105℃

Page 1 of 4 Ver. 2022-06-23
Electrical Characteristics
Inductance
[Within]
(μH) ※1
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) Max.(Typ.)
※3
Saturation Current
(A) Max.(Typ.) ※2
D.C.R. at 20℃
Max.(Typ.) (mΩ)
Part Number
(3.60)CD4030MBDS-1R0NC 1.00 ± 30% 26.00 (21.00) 5.80 (6.80)
(3.50)CD4030MBDS-1R2NC 1.20 ± 30% 26.00 (21.00) 5.10 (6.00)
(3.40)CD4030MBDS-1R5NC 1.50 ± 30% 30.00 (25.00) 5.00 (5.80)
(3.00)CD4030MBDS-2R2MC 2.20 ± 20% 44.00 (36.00) 4.10 (4.80)
(2.70)CD4030MBDS-3R3MC 3.30 ± 20% 52.00 (43.00) 3.10 (3.70)
(2.20)CD4030MBDS-4R7MC 4.70 ± 20% 75.00 (62.00) 2.40 (2.80)
(1.90)CD4030MBDS-6R8MC 6.80 ± 20% 101 (84.00) 2.20 (2.60)
(1.50)CD4030MBDS-100MC 10.00 ± 20% 132 (110) 1.80 (2.10)
(1.40)CD4030MBDS-120MC 12.00 ± 20% 162 (135) 1.70 (2.00)
(1.20)CD4030MBDS-150MC 15.00 ± 20% 245 (204) 1.60 (1.90)
(1.10)CD4030MBDS-180MC 18.00 ± 20% 282 (235) 1.50 (1.80)
(1.05)CD4030MBDS-220MC 22.00 ± 20% 288 (240) 1.30 (1.50)
(0.85)CD4030MBDS-330MC 33.00 ± 20% 504 (420) 1.00 (1.20)
(0.64)CD4030MBDS-470MC 47.00 ± 20% 792 (660) 0.90 (1.10)
※1 Measuring frequency inductance at 100kHz 1V.
※2 Saturation current: This indicates the value of D.C. current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value.
※3 Temperature rise current: The actual value of D.C. current when the temperature of coil becomes
△T=40℃ (Ta＝25℃).